
 

      

Department of Health Professions 
Occupational Therapy 

Academic Calendar – APPROVED 
Fall 2019 – Summer 2020 

 
Fall Semester 2019  

August 19, 2019 (Monday) Classes begin  
August 29, 2019 (Thursday) Last Day for Drop/Add 
September 2, 2019 (Monday) NO CLASSES - Campus closed for Labor Day Holiday 
October 7 – 11, 2019 (Mon. – Fri.) Level I (Physical Dysfunction) Fieldwork 
November 1, 2019 (Friday) RESEARCH DAY – NO CLASSES 
November 28 – 29, 2019 (Thurs.-Fri.) THANKSGIVING BREAK – NO CLASSES 
December 6, 2019 (Friday) Classes end  
December 9 - 13, 2019 (Mon. – Fri.) Final examination week 

Final Grades due December 18, 2019 
 

 
Spring Semester 2020 

January 2, 2020 (Thursday) Classes begin  
January 10, 2020 (Friday)  Interprofessional Education Day—Mandatory – NO CLASSES 
January 17, 2020 (Friday) Last Day for Drop/Add 
January 20, 2020 (Monday) Martin Luther King Holiday  - NO CLASSES   
March 9 – 13, 2020 (Monday – Friday) Spring Break – NO CLASSES 
April 22, 2020 (Wednesday) Classes end 
April 24 – 30, 2020 (Friday – Thursday) Final Examination Week 

Final grades due May 7, 2020  
January 6, 2020 – March 27, 2020 Class of 2020 Level II (CP 1) Fieldwork 

April 13 – July 3, 2020 Class of 2020 Level II (CP 2) Fieldwork 
 

 
Summer Semester 2020  

May 20 – 21, 2020 (Wed. – Thurs.) Orientation for New OT Students 
May 22, 2020 (Friday) Classes begin for new OT students 
May 25, 2020 (Monday) NO CLASSES – Campus closed for Memorial Day Holiday   
May 26, 2020 (Tuesday) Classes begin for returning OT students 
May 31, 2020 (Friday) Last Day for Drop/Add 
TBA Level I (Peds) Fieldwork 
July 3, 2020 (Friday) NO CLASSES – Campus closed for July 4th Holiday   
July 22 – 24, 2020 (Wed. – Fri.) Capstone Course – Class of 2020 
July 25, 2020 (Saturday) OT Graduation 
July 31, 2020 (Friday) Classes end  
August 3 – 7, 2020 (Mon. – Fri.) Final examination week 

Final grades due August 12, 2020 
approved 11.27.18 
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